

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1085 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 26.     | 28.04.2026 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>It is brought to the notice of this Court by Sri P.Venkata Mohan Rao, learned counsel, that Sri B.Somasekhar, learned counsel for respondent, underwent surgery.</p> <p>Post on 30.06.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u></p> <p>JLV</p> |             |